Ver: 0.1
Sep 11, 2023
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G948C3 Global Mixed-mode Technology
300mA Low-Dropout Linear Regulators
Features

Sep 11, 2023
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 2
G948C3 Global Mixed-mode Technology
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER
MARKING
VOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A)
PACKAGE
(Green)
G948C3120T11G 98AAx 1.20 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3150T11G 98ABx 1.50 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3180T11G 98ACx 1.80 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3250T11G 98ADx 2.50 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3280T11G 98AEx 2.80 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3300T11G 98AFx 3.00 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3330T11G 98AGx 3.30 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3A08T11G 98AHx VSET = 0.8V 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3A10T11G 98AIx VSET = 1.0V 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3A12T11G 98AJx VSET = 1.2V 0.3 SOT-23-5
G948C3180TO1G 98ACx 1.80 0.3 TSOT-23-5
G948C3330TO1G 98AGx 3.30 0.3 TSOT-23-5
G948C3180TA1G 9ACx 1.80 0.3 SC70-5
G948C3250TA1G 9ADx 2.50 0.3 SC70-5
G948C3330TA1G 9AGx 3.30 0.3 SC70-5
G948C3180RB1U 98AC 1.80 0.3 TDFN2x2-6
G948C3330RB1U 98AG 3.30 0.3 TDFN2x2-6
G948①②③④⑤
⑤ Pin 1 Orientation in Taping
U: Upper left
G: Lower left
④ Bonding Code: 1
③ Package code & bonding Code
 TA : SC70-5
T1 : SOT-23-5
 TO : TSOT-23-5
 RB : TDFN2x2-6
② Output voltage
A 3-digital number from 100 to 500 steps every 5,
Fixed output voltage from 1.00V to 5.00V, steps every 0.05V
 A08 : Adjustable output voltage, VSET = 0.8V
 A10 : Adjustable output voltage, VSET = 1.0V
 A12 : Adjustable output voltage, VSET = 1.2V
① Output Current capability
 C3 : 0.3Ampere output current
Ver: 0.1
Sep 11, 2023
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
G948C3 Global Mixed-mode Technology
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VIN to GND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3V to +6.5V
VOUT to GND . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
EN to GND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Operating Temperature Range . . . . . . -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150°C
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . .-55°C to +150°C
Reflow Temperature (soldering, 10sec) . . . . . . 260°C
Recommendation operation conditions
THERMAL METRIC MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VIN Input voltage 2.5 --- 6.0 V
VOUT Output voltage 0.8 --- 5.0 V
VEN Enable Voltage 0 --- VIN V
IOUT Output current 0 --- 0.3 A
CIN Input capacitance, X7R MLCC or low ESR cap 1 --- --- µF
COUT Output capacitance, X7R MLCC 1 --- 10 µF
Thermal Information
THERMAL METRIC TDFN2x2-6 SC70-5 SOT-23-5 TSOT-23-5 UNIT
RθJA Junction to ambient thermal resistance 88.2  210.7  191.0  194.3  °C/W
RθJC_top Junction to case top thermal resistance 143.4  134.4  130.0  81.0  °C/W